TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		12/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENK International, LLC		
Street Address:	3 East 54th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3176957	BRIGHTE	
Registration Number:	2639448	CHILDREN'S CLUB	
Registration Number:	2758230	COTERIE	
Registration Number:	1795214	ENK PRODUCTIONS	
Registration Number:	1493469	FASHION COTERIE	
Registration Number:	2761007	THE COLLECTIVE	
Registration Number:	3180592	THE MEZZANINE	
Registration Number:	3201230	THE SECTION	
Registration Number:	2946864	THE SHOWS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: thomas.huang@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-00517 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jarrod Weber Signature: /Jarrod Weber/ Date: 12/17/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=ENK - Trademark Release (2009) (Executed)#page1.tif source=ENK - Trademark Release (2009) (Executed)#page2.tif source=ENK - Trademark Release (2009) (Executed)#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), by ENK International, LLC (f/k/a ENK, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, and General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4071, Frame 0059, the Grantor assigned and granted to the Agent a security interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Released Assets"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released Assets.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to execute such instruments and to take such other actions as the Grantor or its legal representatives may reasonably request to terminate the Agent's security interest in the Released Assets.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Doc#: US1:8281760v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of this 14th day of December 2012.

General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent

By:

Name: Andy Welicky

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Release 2009]

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED ASSETS

Mark	Serial No./	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Int'l Classes	Status
BRIGHTE	Filing Date 78-790291	3,176,957	35	Registered
BRIGHTE	January 12, 2006	November 28, 2006	33	Registered
BRIGHTE	January 12, 2000	1,000cmbci 28, 2000		
CHILDREN'S	76-365287	2,639,448	35	Registered
CLUB	January 31, 2002	October 22, 2002		
COTERIE	76-394347	2,758,230	35	Registered
	April 10, 2002	September 2, 2003		
ENK	74-298002	1,795,214	35	Registered
PRODUCTIONS	July 22, 1992	September 28, 1993		
(Stylized)				
Froductions				
FASHION	73-640263	1,493,469	35	Registered
COTERIE and	January 16, 1987	June 21, 1988		-
Design				
411MONS				
THE	76-394361	2,761,007	35	Registered
COLLECTIVE	April 10, 2002	September 9, 2003		
THE MEZZANINE	78-790301	3,180,592	35	Registered
THE MEZZANINE	January 12, 2006	December 5, 2006		
THE SECTION	78-790284	3,201,230	35	Registered
THE SECTION	January 12, 2006	January 23, 2007		
THE SHOWS	76-493411	2,946,864	35	Registered
	February 27, 2003	May 3, 2005		

Doc#: US1:8281760v1

RECORDED: 12/17/2012